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. selective withdrawal
weakly nonlinear effects
multi-scale perturbation
. linearly stratified fluid

. line sink
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6. shear wave

7. long internal waves
8. withdrawal layer
9. background flow
10. two-layer fluid

11. perturbation
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12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
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brunt-vaisala

vorticity

densimetric Froude number
regulor perturbation

large length-scale variable
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